PI49FCT3807
3.3V Fast CMOS Clock Driver
2 PS7010H         07/28/10
Maximum Ratings
(Above	which	the	useful	life	may	be	impaired.		For	user	guidelines,	not	tested.)
Note:
Stresses	 greater	 than	 those	 listed	 under	 MAXIMUM
RATINGS may cause permanent damage to the

3.3V Fast CMOS Clock Driver
9 PS7010H         07/28/10
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI49FCT3807AHE H A Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	209-mil	SSOP
PI49FCT3807AQE Q A Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
PI49FCT3807ASE S A Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	300-mil	SOIC
PI49FCT3807BQE Q B Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
PI49FCT3807CHE H C Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	209-mil	SSOP
PI49FCT3807CQE Q C Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
PI49FCT3807CSE S C Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	300-mil	SOIC
PI49FCT3807DHE H D Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	209-mil	SSOP
PI49FCT3807DQE Q D Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
PI49FCT3807DSE S D Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	300-mil	SOIC
PI49FCT3807HE H Blank Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	209-mil	SSOP
PI49FCT3807QE Q Blank Pb-free	&	Green,	20-pin	150-mil	QSOP
Notes:
•	 Thermal	characteristics	can	be	found	on	the	company	web	site	at	www.pericom.com/packaging/
•	 E	=	Pb-free	and	Green
•	 Adding	an	X	suffix	=	Tape/Reel